this offering, the Common Stock Offering, the Debt Financing, the Duke Midwest Acquisition, the ERC and Brayton Acquisitions, and
the two incremental revolving credit facilities discussed elsewhere in this prospectus supplement (see "Overview of Financial Condition,
Liquidity and Capital Resources") as if they had been completed on June 30, 2014. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statements of operations give effect to the events and transactions described in the previous sentence as if they had been completed on
January 1, 2013, and only include adjustments which have an ongoing impact. The Summary Pro Forma Financial Information does not
purport to represent what our actual consolidated results of operations or financial position would have been had the events and
transactions occurred on the dates assumed, nor is it necessarily indicative of our future financial condition or consolidated results of
operations.

S-27

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

  As of June 30, 2014

Dynegy

As Reported
Equity

Offerings

Debt
Financing

and
Revolver

Duke
Midwest

Acquisition
EquiPower
Acquisition

Dynegy
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
  (in millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 948 $ 1,065 $ 4,977 $ (2,849) $ (3,180) $ 961
Restricted cash   —  —  —  —  —  —
Accounts receivable, net   367  —  —  146  54  567
Inventory   206  —  —  130  181  517
Assets from risk management

activities   10  —  —  9  5  24
Intangible assets   60  —  —  —  —  60
Prepayments and other current

assets   108  —  —  140  80  328

Total Current Assets   1,699  1,065  4,977  (2,424)  (2,860)  2,457

Property, plant, and equipment,
net   3,260  —  —  2,695  4,252  10,207

Investment in affiliates   —  —  —  —  152  152
Assets from risk management

activities   11  —  —  8  1  20
Intangible assets   50  —  —  —  —  50
Goodwill   —  —  —  —  —  —
Deferred income taxes   65  —  —  —  (20)  45
Other long-term assets   103  —  75  14  70  262

Total Assets  $ 5,188 $ 1,065 $ 5,052 $ 293 $ 1,595 $ 13,193

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable   305  —  —  143  106  554
Accrued interest   13  —  —  —  —  13
Deferred income taxes   65  —  —  —  (20)  45
Intangible liabilities   57  —  —  —  —  57
Accrued liabilities and other

current liabilities   166  —  —  36  68  270
Liabilities from risk

management activities   110  —  —  49  57  216
Debt, current portion   37  —  —  —  —  37

Total Current Liabilities   753  —  —  228  211  1,192
Debt, long-term portion   1,971  —  5,100  —  —  7,071
Other Liabilities
Liabilities from risk

management activities   40  —  —  56  17  113
Asset retirement obligations   160  —  —  4  59  223
Other long-term liabilities   212  —  —  23  59  294

Total Liabilities   3,136  —  5,100  311  346  8,893

Commitments and

S-28

Commitments and
contingencies
Total Equity   2,052  1,065  (48)  (18)  1,249  4,300

Total Liabilities and Equity  $ 5,188 $ 1,065 $ 5,052 $ 293 $ 1,595 $ 13,193

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  Year Ended December 31, 2013

Dynegy

As Reported
AER

Acquisition

Debt
Financing,
Revolver,

and
Equity

Offerings

Duke
Midwest

Acquisition
EquiPower
Acquisition

Dynegy
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
  ($ in millions, except per share amounts)
Revenues  $ 1,466 $ 1,096 $ — $ 1,893 $ 870 $ 5,325
Cost of sales, excluding

depreciation expense   (1,145)  (831)  —  (1,344)  (667)  (3,987)

Gross margin   321  265  —  549  203  1,338
Operating and maintenance

expense   (308)  (204)  —  (261)  (119)  (892)
Depreciation and amortization

expense   (216)  (22)  —  (108)  (170)  (516)
Gain on sale of assets   2  —  —  —  —  2
Impairment   —  —  —  —  —  —
General and administrative

expense   (97)  (26)  —  (79)  —  (202)
Acquisition and integration

costs   (20)  20  —  —  —  —

Operating (loss) income   (318)  33  —  101  (86)  (270)
Bankruptcy reorganization

items, net   (1)  —  —  —  —  (1)
Earnings from unconsolidated

investments   2  —  —  —  —  2
Interest expense   (97)  (55)  (348)  —  (1)  (501)
Loss on extinguishment of

debt   (11)  —  —  —  —  (11)
Other income and expense, net   8  —  —  —  2  10

(Loss) income from
continuing operations
before income taxes   (417)  (22)  (348)  101  (85)  (771)

Income tax benefit (expense)   58  —  —  —  —  58

(Loss) income from
continuing operations   (359)  (22)  (348)  101  (85)  (713)

Less: Income (loss)
attributable to
noncontrolling interest   —  3  —  —  —  3

Net (loss) income
attributable to
Dynegy Inc. (excluding
discontinued
operations)   (359)  (25)  (348)  101  (85)  (716)

Less: Preferred stock
dividends   —  —  (22)  —  —  (22)

Net (loss) income
attributable to
Dynegy Inc. common
shareholders (excluding
discontinued

S-29

operations)  $ (359) $ (25) $ (370) $ 101 $ (85) $ (738)

Basic loss per share from
continuing operations
excluding discontinued
operations available to
common shareholders  $ (3.59)   $ (5.72)

Diluted loss per share from
continuing operations
excluding discontinued
operations available to
common shareholders  $ (3.59)   $ (5.72)

Basic shares outstanding   100   129
Diluted shares outstanding   100   129

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

S-30

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

Dynegy

As Reported

Debt
Financing,
Revolver,

and
Equity

Offerings

Duke
Midwest

Acquisition
EquiPower
Acquisition

Dynegy
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
  ($ in millions, except per share amounts)
Revenues  $ 1,283 $ — $ 575 $ 876 $ 2,734
Cost of sales, exclusding depreciation

expense   (917)  —  (605)  (522)  (2,044)

Gross margin   366  —  (30)  354  690
Operating and maintenance expense   (246)  —  (140)  (109)  (495)
Depreciation and amortization expense   (124)  —  (54)  (85)  (263)
Gain on sale of assets, net   14  —  1  —  15
General and administrative expense   (55)  —  (32)  —  (87)
Acquisition and integration costs   (8)  —  —  —  (8)

Operating (loss) income   (53)  —  (255)  160  (148)
Earnings from unconsolidated investments  10  —  —  —  10
Interest expense   (72)  (174)  —  (1)  (247)
Other income and expense, net   (45)  —  1  2  (42)

(Loss) income from continuing
operations before income taxes   (160)  (174)  (254)  161  (427)

Income tax benefit (expense)   1  —  —  —  1

Net (loss) income from continuing
operations   (159)  (174)  (254)  161  (426)

Less: Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest   5  —  —  —  5

Net (loss) income attributable to
Dynegy Inc.   (164)  (174)  (254)  161  (431)

Less: Preferred stock dividends   —  (11)  —  —  (11)

Net (loss) income attributable to
Dynegy Inc. common shareholders  $ (164) $ (185) $ (254) $ 161 $ (442)

Basic loss per share from continuing
operations available to common
shareholders  $ (1.64)   $ (3.43)

Diluted loss per share from continuing
operations available to common
shareholders  $ (1.64)   $ (3.43)

Basic shares outstanding   100   129
Diluted shares outstanding   100   129

Table of Contents

RISK FACTORS

   Any investment in our mandatory convertible preferred stock involves a high degree of risk. You should carefully consider the risks
described below and all of the information contained in or incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the